PRODUCT HANDBOOK
UNIVERSAL GAS VALVES
VG SERIES
SAFETY SOLENOID VALVES
EN2R--9012 9412R0--NE
APPLICATION
These series manually operated
safety solenoid valves are used in

.su
EN2R--9012 9412R0--NE 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering specify:
: Model number of VG series safety
solenoid valve required: see model
number chart below.
: Order numbers of replacement parts
and accessories required, i.e.
flanges, compression fittings: see
replacement parts/accessoiries.
Note
Most models of valves, replacement
parts and accessories will be
available under ”TRADELINE” label.
Ask your wholesaler for details.
VG: Class ”A” manually operated safety
solenoid valve
VG
A: ON/OFF, normally closed
4: Line voltage
8: Low voltage
4 0 1 A
Model number chart
9999
Valve size
010: DN 10
015: DN 15
020: DN 20
025: DN 25
032: DN 32
040: DN 40
050 DN 50
065: DN 65
080: DN 80
100: DN 100
Specification number
0
Ordering Specification number
1: Female threaded connection
3: Flange connection
m
ax
on
.su
EN2R--9012 9412R0--NE 15
REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Warning
Take care that only qualified persons carry out the installation of parts, accessories, and add on components.
Follow the installation instructions included in the package.
Check that the selected part, accessory or add on component is the correct one for the application in question.
Specifation of data is given in the instruction leaflet in the package.
Replace the old gaskets with the new ones supplied in the package and check for leakage when the supply is switched on
again.
After installation and/or replacement has been completed, a gas leak test must be carried out.
Also check the gas valve for satisfactory operation after fitting accessories
Coils
Description Order number Packing quantity
Coil for VG .010/.015/.020/.025/.032/.040A:
24 V, 50/60 Hz
110 V, 50/60 Hz
220 V, 50/60 Hz
240 V, 50/60 Hz
BB 020030
BB 020033
BB 020005
BB 020054
1
1
1
1
Coil for VG .050/.065/.080A:
24 V, 50/60 Hz